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NFL - MONDAY, DEC. 29, 2025    

431 LA RAMS 
N P5:15 C7:15 E8:15
432 ATLANTA 

8½ 7-15 24

48½ 49 27

COLLEGE FOOTBALL - MONDAY, DEC. 29, 2025

Birmingham Bowl
P Stadium - Birmingham, AL

241 GA SOUTHERN  
P11:00 C1:00 E2:00

242 APPALACHIAN ST  

2 10 29

59½ 58 10

NBA/Col basketball and NHL on next page $

SCHEDULE LEGEND: Bottom team is home. 
Times: N=night game; P=Pacific; C=Central; E=Eastern. 
DH= baseball doubleheader. ** = baseball pitching change. 
i= time change. (x) =indicates neutral game site.
 
Game time(s) and date(s) subject to change.
Basketball/Baseball/Hockey time changes available every morning.
Weekly pro & college football with updated time changes available 
every Tuesday at OOOOSSSSPPPPUUUUBBBBLLLLIIIICCCCAAAATTTTIIIIOOOONNNNSSSS....CCCCOOOOMMMM



OSPUBLICATIONS.COM """" 1-702-991-2215

NBA - MON DEC 29, 2025

549 MILWAUKEE 
N P4:10 C6:10 E7:10
550 CHARLOTTE 

3½ 3 123
227 227½ 113

551 PHOENIX 
N P4:10 C6:10 E7:10
552 WASHINGTON 

10½ 10½ 115
234½ 233 101

553 ORLANDO 
N P4:40 C6:40 E7:40
554 TORONTO 

1½ 2 106
223 220½ 107

555 DENVER 
N P4:40 C6:40 E7:40
556 MIAMI 

4½ 1½ 123
245 244 147

557 GOLDEN STATE 
N P4:40 C6:40 E7:40
558 BROOKLYN 

4 6 120
223 226½ 107

559 MINNESOTA 
N P5:10 C7:10 E8:10
560 CHICAGO 

5 6½ 136
238½ 243 101

561 ATLANTA 
N P5:10 C7:10 E8:10
562 OKLAHOMA CITY 

236½ 233 129
15½ 17 140

563 CLEVELAND 
N P5:10 C7:10 E8:10
564 SAN ANTONIO 

242½ 243 113
4½ 3½ 101

565 INDIANA 
N P5:10 C7:10 E8:10
566 HOUSTON 

222½ 223 119
14 12 120

567 NEW YORK 
N P5:10 C7:10 E8:10
568 NEW ORLEANS 

8½ 8 130
240½ 247 125

569 DALLAS 
N P7:40 C9:40 E10:40 i
570 PORTLAND 

2 232½ 122
235 2½ 125

COL. BASK. - MON DEC 29, 2025

801 MISSOURI ST 
P11:00 C1:00 E2:00

802 DELAWARE 

134½ 1½ 61
1 131½ 43

803 MERRIMACK 
P11:00 C1:00 E2:00

804 SACRED HEART 

141½ 144½ 80
1½ 1½ 72

805 MARIST 
P1:00 C3:00 E4:00

806 QUINNIPIAC 

143 145 58
3½ 2½ 64

807 TOWSON 
P2:00 C4:00 E5:00

808 WILLIAM & MARY 

153½ 157½ 70
1 2 84

809 DARTMOUTH 
P3:00 C5:00 E6:00

810 FLORIDA 

157 159½ 72
35 35½ 94

811 DETROIT 
P3:30 C5:30 E6:30

812 YOUNGSTOWN ST 

143½ 145½ 73
8½ 9½ 68

813 MANHATTAN 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
814 RIDER 

3½ 2½ 74
147½ 147 71

815 IU INDIANAPOLIS 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
816 CLEVELAND ST 

176 172½ 86
2½ 1 99

817 CAMPBELL 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
818 HOFSTRA 

149½ 149 72
10 6½ 86

819 NC WILMINGTON 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
820 N CAROLINA A&T 

9½ 10½ 87
143½ 146½ 78

821 DREXEL 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
822 COL OF CHARLESTON 

146½ 142½ 63
10 8½ 72

823 KENT ST 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
824 PURDUE 

158½ 155½ 60
23½ 24½ 101

825 BELMONT 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
826 INDIANA ST 

8½ 7 ot 80   
156½ 159½ 81

827 CORNELL 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
828 MICHIGAN ST 

159½ 160 97
27½ 24 114

829 NORTHERN KY 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
830 ROBERT MORRIS 

149½ 1 79
1½ 150 77

831 WESTERN KY 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
832 JACKSONVILLE ST 

4½ 2 67
144½ 142½ 78

833 STONY BROOK 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
834 HAMPTON 

139 140½ 59
1 2½ 62

835 NORTHEASTERN 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
836 ELON 

155½ 153 91
5½ 4½ 103

837 OAKLAND 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
838 WRIGHT ST 

162 159½ 73
1½ 3½ 88

839 SO ILLINOIS 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
840 MURRAY ST 

165½ 165½ 81
6½ 6½ 84

841 IONA 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
842 MT ST MARY’S 

4½ 2½ 59
153½ 153½ 66

843 ST PETER’S 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
844 FAIRFIELD 

137½ 140½ 70
3½ 2½ 66

845 UTEP 
N P4:30 C6:30 E7:30
846 LOUISIANA TECH 

128½ 130½ 63
3 2½ 75

847 MIDDLE TENN ST 
N P5:00 C7:00 E8:00
848 HOUSTON 

138½ 138 60
25½ 26 69

849 SO MISSISSIPPI 
N P5:00 C7:00 E8:00
850 LSU 

153½ 155 62
18½ 21½ 90

851 VALPARAISO 
N P5:00 C7:00 E8:00
852 NO IOWA 

128 131½ 48
11½ 8½ 58

853 JAMES MADISON 
N P5:00 C7:00 E8:00
854 ARKANSAS 

159½ 160 74
22 23½ 103

855 EVANSVILLE 
N P5:00 C7:00 E8:00
856 BRADLEY 

139 143½ 68
12 11½ 76

857 TARLETON ST 
N P5:00 C7:00 E8:00
858 UT ARLINGTON 

137½ 137 69
2 2½ 63

859 YALE 
N P5:00 C7:00 E8:00
860 ALABAMA 

177½ 171½ 78
17½ 15½ 102

861 CALIF BAPTIST 
N P5:00 C7:00 E8:00
862 UTAH VALLEY  

146 149½ 66
8 7½ 73

863 IPFW 
N P5:00 C7:00 E8:00
864 WIS-MILWAUKEE 

158½ 157 55
1½ 3½ 77

865 S DAKOTA ST 
N P6:00 C8:00 E9:00
866 ARIZONA 

157 159½ 71
31½ 31½ 99

867 ILLINOIS ST 
N P6:00 C8:00 E9:00
868 DRAKE 

2½ 4 73
145 145½ 56

869 SO UTAH 
N P6:00 C8:00 E9:00
870 UTAH TECH 

146½ 149 66
6 8 80

871 UTAH 
N P8:00 C10:00 E11:00
872 WASHINGTON 

157 157½ 65
11½ 12 74

NHL - MON DEC 29, 2025

37 WASHINGTON 
N P4:07 C6:07 E7:07
38 FLORIDA 

5½o25 5½o25 3
135 125 5

39 NY RANGERS 
N P4:07 C6:07 E7:07
40 CAROLINA 

5½o25 5½o20 ot 2    
190 170 3

41 COLUMBUS 
N P4:37 C6:37 E7:37 i
42 OTTAWA 

6½u20 6½o15 4
220 220 1

43 EDMONTON 
N P4:37 C6:37 E7:37
44 WINNIPEG 

120 115 3
6o25 6½u20 1

45 BUFFALO 
N P5:07 C7:07 E8:07
46 ST LOUIS 

6u15 115 4
110 6u15 2

47 LOS ANGELES 
N P6:07 C8:07 E9:07
48 COLORADO 

6u20 6u15 2
245 225 5

49 BOSTON 
N P6:07 C8:07 E9:07
50 CALGARY 

5½o30 6o15 ot 1    
130 130 2

51 NASHVILLE 
N P6:07 C8:07 E9:07
52 UTAH 

5½o25 5½o20 4
150 140 3

53 VANCOUVER 
N P7:07 C9:07 E10:07
54 SEATTLE 

120 120 ot 3    
   

5½o20 5½o15 2
55 MINNESOTA 
N P7:07 C9:07 E10:07
56 LAS VEGAS 

6½u30 5½o20 5
125 110 2

57 SAN JOSE 
N P7:07 C9:07 E10:07
58 ANAHEIM 

6½o15 6½o35 5
210 170 4


